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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary ##########

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $392,650.00 $51,700.00 86.83%

5 Dollars 60 $4,943,358.39 $155,761.26 96.85%

1 Dollar 212 $11,805,287.24 $859,700.65 92.72%

50 Cents 5 $342,472.00 $38,928.57 88.63%

25 Cents  135 $4,693,651.33 $457,579.69 90.25%

10 Cents 2 $151,489.80 $6,253.57 95.87%

City Slot 50 $6,082,193.34 $583,170.13 90.41%

5 Cents 37 $1,354,123.16 $79,008.41 94.17%

1 Cents 1988 $99,245,467.26 $9,526,357.28 90.40%

2495 $129,010,692.52 $11,758,459.56 90.89%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 39 $3,134,989.00 $600,806.71  80.84%

House Banked Poker 27 $2,239,923.00 $562,402.81  74.89%

Player Banked Poker 13 $880,755.00 $88,075.50 N/A

Craps 4 $518,404.00 $35,889.00  93.08%

Roulette 9 $352,301.00 $89,222.00  74.67%

Totals 79.37%$1,376,396.02$7,126,372.0092

$13,134,855.58Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$125,593.35

$1,004,746.77

$401,898.71

$100,474.68

$502,373.38

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,454,971.21)

$1,309,474.09

($611.15)

($573,703.83)

$18,601.57

$125,689.56

$12,559,334.61

$1,130,340.11

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,130,340.11

20.07%

37.66%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$129,010,692.52

$7,126,372.00

$136,137,064.52 20.88% $723,821,574.69

Calender YTD

$679,716,648.93

$44,104,925.76

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

79.96%

62.41%

61.39%


