South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

June 2021

Slot Machines

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$392,650.00	\$51,700.00	86.83%
5 Dollars	60	\$4,943,358.39	\$155,761.26	96.85%
1 Dollar	212	\$11,805,287.24	\$859,700.65	92.72%
50 Cents	5	\$342,472.00	\$38,928.57	88.63%
25 Cents	135	\$4,693,651.33	\$457,579.69	90.25%
10 Cents	2	\$151,489.80	\$6,253.57	95.87%
City Slot	50	\$6,082,193.34	\$583,170.13	90.41%
5 Cents	37	\$1,354,123.16	\$79,008.41	94.17%
1 Cents	1988	\$99,245,467.26	\$9,526,357.28	90.40%
Totals	2495	\$129,010,692.52	\$11,758,459.56	90.89%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	39	\$3,134,989.00	\$600,806.71	80.84%
House Banked Poker	27	\$2,239,923.00	\$562,402.81	74.89%
Player Banked Poker	13	\$880,755.00	\$88,075.50	N/A
Craps	4	\$518,404.00	\$35,889.00	93.08%
Roulette	9	\$352,301.00	\$89,222.00	74.67%
Totals	92	\$7,126,372.00	\$1,376,396.02	79.37%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$129,010,692.52	20.07%	\$679,716,648.93	61.39%
Table Games	\$7,126,372.00	37.66%	\$44,104,925.76	79.96%
Total Handle	\$136,137,064.52	20.88%	\$723,821,574.69	62.41%

Tax Calculation

Tax Distribution

Total Statistical Win:	\$13,134,855.58	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,130,340.11
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,454,971.21)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$125,593.35
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,309,474.09	8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$1,004,746.77
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$611.15)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$401,898.71
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$573,703.83)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$100,474.68
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$18,601.57	50% Commission Fund	\$502,373.38
Amended Returns	\$125,689.56		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$12,559,334.61		
	9%		
Tax Due	\$1,130,340.11		